General Description
The MAX1832–MAX1835 are high-efficiency step-up
converters with complete reverse battery protection that
protects the device and the load when the battery is
reversed. They feature a built-in synchronous rectifier,
which allows for over 90% efficiency and reduces size
and cost by eliminating the need for an external
Schottky diode.

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART T EM P R A N G E
PIN -
PA C K A G E
TOP
MARK
MAX1832EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAOT
MAX1833EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAOU
M A X1 8 3 3E TT30- T -40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN-6 ABX
MAX1834EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAOV
MAX1835EUT-T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 AAOW
Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
IN SHUTDOWN
MAX1832EUT-T Adjustable VBATT
MAX1833EUT-T Fixed 3.3V VBATT
MAX1833ETT30-T Fixed 3.0V VBATT
MAX1834EUT-T Adjustable VBATT - 0.7V
MAX1835EUT-T Fixed 3.3V VBATT - 0.7V
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
查询MAX1832供应商
M
A
X
1
8
3
2
–M
A
X
1
8
3
5
High-Efficiency Step-Up Converters with
Reverse Battery Protection
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VSHDN = +1.5V, VOUT = +3.3V, VBATT = +2V, GND = 0, TA = -40°C to +85°C. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise
noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
BATT, LX to GND.........................................................-6V to +6V
LX to OUT....................................................................-6V to +1V
SHDN to GND..............................................-6V to (VOUT + 0.3V)
OUT, FB, RST TO GND ............................................-0.3V to +6V
LX Current ................................................................................1A
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C) ...........727mW
6-Pin 3mm ✕ 3mm TDFN (derate 24.4mW/°C
above +70°C) ............................................................1951mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) ................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Range VOUT MAX1832/MAX1834 2.0 5.5 V
Battery Input Range VBATT 1.5 5.5 V
TA = +25°C 1.22 1.5
Startup Battery Input Voltage VSU RLOAD = 2.6kΩ
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.24